Bouchie Milburn Community Planning Team

RECREATION FACILITY MANAGEMENT CHART

COMMUNITY HALLS Kersley Hall and Grounds

Cariboo Regional District



ESTABLISHMENT
BYLAW for CCC



REGIONAL DISTRICT (RD) on Function established by RD through Referendum: Taxes

Taxation Function established by RD through Referendum; Taxes collected within function by RD to support "Kersley Civic Properties & Recreation Commission" (arena, community hall, and recreation grounds); Facility (Buildings / Land); owned by Regional District; Facility covered under RD Insurance



Kersley Civic Properties and Recreation Commission

Oversees Kerley Recreation with Kersley Community Association

Makes recommendations to RD for capital improvements and operating requirements

Established by RD (under Local Government) with a Bylaw (1972 / 1987)

Community Volunteers (3-9) appointed by RD on recommendation of Area Director;

members are property owners of Kersley Service Function;

Area Director is a Member; Commission meets as required

Rental funds focused on private functions

Commission prepares, for RD, budget for next fiscal year

Daily Operation delivered under contract by a Recreation Manager



Community Association Oversees Kersley Recreation Commission

Makes recommendations to RD for capital improvements and operating requirements

Independent registered Non-Profit Association under Societies Act ("Ordinary Society";

Board is elected by the Membership; Operates as per CA's bylaw

CA carries their own General Liability and Content Insurance (RD does not own contents)

CA has full access to the facility and sets rental rates, access, management structure, etc. (no rent charged)

Acknowledgement / Source of Information: Kersley Community Association / Kersley Recreation Commission – word of mouth; 2020 Business Plan Kersley Business Plan Plan (https://pub-crd.escribemeetings.com/filestream.ashx?DocumentId=23784)

Mission Statement

To bring Bouchie-Milburn community residents together as involved members of the Community Planning Team. The Team will have a collaborative voice inplanning, organizing, implementing any, and all, community development and initiatives, that the either promote or hinder the growth of our immediate area. This grassroots team will work together to promote growth, inclusion, transparency, and non-partisan community involvement.

Adopted by the Bouchie-Milburn Community Planning Team, June 26, 2018